
2 023 I tttcT c/w c B/0 6/NI3 /MAIICIV0 1 03.03.2023

IRCTC

^^. ERrq ftrA AeR-r w Efq offitqFil ftrffis
j.RIr (qrga srtrFr irt <rErrr - ffi vq)
V tNDtAN RAILWAy cATERTNG AND TouRrsM coRpoRATroN LTD.

(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise - Mini Ratna)
"ClN-L74899DL't999GO1101707", E-mail: info@irctc.com, Website: www.irctc.com

2 023/IRCTCNryCB/O 6/M3/MARCII/O 1 03.03.2023

llUs Vrindavan Catering Company
F-3, Plot No.9, ShantiPath,2l. South,
Niwaru Road, Jaipur-302012,
catering.vrindavan@gmail.com,
rittu2Tll@gmail.com
Contact No.9950443139

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services
in train no. 20931-32 (old nol9331-32),II\DB-KCVL Express.
Ref: Limited E-Tender no.2O23IIRCTC/WCB|06/['I31I$,{ARCIV01 opened on 01.03.2023.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to award you the
temporary license for provision of on-board catering Services in above mentioned train for a
period of 06 months or takeover of services by new Licensee/Railways/IRCTC, whichever is
earlier, purely on adhoc basis subject to the terms and conditions enshrined in the tender
document, which shall form part of the License. The above award of temporary license is
subject to the terms and conditions of tender document and Government of India directive to
contain COVID.

A)In view of the above you are required to submit the License fee within five (05) working
days of issue of LOA or 05 working days before date of commencement of operation
whichever is later. Letter of acceptance is to be submitted within five (05) working days
of issuance of LOA or as advised in LOA along with Security Deposit to be submitted in
corporate office as detailed below:-

License fee
GST@18%
Total

: Rs. 18, 00,000/-
: Rs. 3,24,0001-
: Rs. 21, 24,0001- (to be paid at IRCTC/WZ)

Security deposit : Rs. 63,7201- (3% of the euoted LF for 06 Months
to be submitted within 05 working days as advised
by IRCTC(Io be deposited in CO as per bank
details provided herein)

Spl. Security deposit : Rs. 55,200/- (to be paid at IRCTC/SZ)
RDS dcposit : Rs. 42,480/- (to be paid at IRCTC/WZ)

Bank account details of IRCTC/CO is as under:-
Account Name Indian Itailway Catering & Tourism

Corporation Ltd.
Account Number 000705002169
Account Type Current
Bank Name ICICI Bank
Branch Connaught Place Delhi

IFSC Code ICIC0000007
*+ Cheques will not be accepted

Page 1 of 5

l-frqil y{ offitc orqfilq : ltqi ir,il, @t erss, fl-rla, qnr€rtrr qr.f, T{ 011-29911269-ol fro | of-293112sg

Regd. & Corp. Office : 11th Floor, Statesman House, B-148, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001, Te].: 011-23311263-64 Fax : 011.23311259



2 023/IRCT C/WCB/O 6/M3/MARCII/O 1 03.03.2023

Quoted LF plus applicable GST for 06 months as per terms and condition of license to be
submitted at IRCTC/ WZ. Bank account details of IRCTC/ WZ is as under:-

Account Narnc lndian I{ailway Catering &'lourism Corporation Ltd.

Account Nurnbcr 006003 10003749

Account'l'ype Current

Bank Name I IDIIC Ilank

Branch For1, Mumbai

IFSC Code I-tDFC0000060
**Cheques Will not bc accepted

As pcr clause 5.3 of Scope of Work o'A special security dcposit cquivalcnt to the value of
mcals to bc supplied lor 30 days for cach kitchcn nominatcd for supply of Ilreakfast/l,unch
/l)inncr to thc train in unbundling modcl shall bc paid by the liccnsee to IItC'l'C/SZ before
con'rnlonccfflcnt of serviccs. Bank account dctails of II{C'I'C/SZ is as under:-

Account Namc Indian Itailway Catcring &'lourism Corporation Ltd.

Account Nurnbcr 000403 1 0002843

Account'l'ypc Currcnl

llank Name HDFC Bank

Ilranch Annasalai Branch

IItSC Cocic I{DFC0000004
**Cheques Will not be acccpted

'l'hcrc is no provision for dclaycd paymcnt and failurc to pay as per schcdule shall be trcatcd
as 'default' and action shall bc taken in acoordance with tcndcr conditions.

Invoice will be issued after receipt of payment along with GST number and billing address
provided for the same.

Ii) You are required to start the provision of catering services as per advise of IIICTC/WZ.

C)First day of start of catering services in the train will be treated as date of commencement

of Onboard Catering Services.

D) You are required to submit the list of proposed pickup locations for meal (B/F, lunch &

dinner) along with its addresses for approval of II{CTC. The same should be submitted as

indicated in the enclosed format for acceptance le1ler.

E) If you failto accept the offer of award of I-icense and fails to rernit license fee, within the

stipulated time as advised by IRCTC, Action will be taken as per terms of clause no. 3.5 of

General Conditions of license- section one.

F) Supply/Sale of Railneer is to be made in the train in terms of clause no.2.l.a (a), (b) & (c)

of Scope of Work of the tcnder condition on MRP.

G) Point of Sale machines as per clause 2.3.3 of tender document has to be ensured.

ID All PAI) itcms ol'brands

bc sold in thc train.

approved in Catcgory A and A spccial by IItC'l'C arc only to

Page 2 of 5



o

K)

2023/IIICTC/WCB/06/M3/MAIiCH/01 03.03.2023

D IItC'l'C approved, Packed branded I{TE items like poha, Upm4 Veg meal, Combo meal

etc. with FSSAI license and MRP, with best before date has to be available in addition in

train in addition to cooked food.

Strict compliance of guidelines issued by Government of India, MIJA and this office for

COVID-I9, in this regard, should be followed and any violation thcreof shall invoke

penalty which may extend upto termination of contract.

Award of license is subject to the final outcome of WPs filed in different High Court.

L) The terms & Condition of tender document is an integralpart of this letter of Award.

'l'his issues with approval of Cornpetent Authority.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

Mana

Encl:- Tender Document

Conv:-

GGM/WZ - to provide date of commcnccmcnt as pcr present train schcdule.
GGM/SZ - for kind information and neccssary action plcasc.
GM/MCS - for kind information and neccssary aclion plcase.
JGM/MCS - for kind infomration and neccssary action plcasc.
A(]M/I'in - for kind inl'ormation and ncccssary action plcasc.
Contral Control - for kind inforrnation and ncccssary action plcasc.
AGM-IT - ('or kind inlbnnation and uploading on II{C'I'C Portal.

For GGM/Proc.

Page 3 of 5



2 02 3/IRCT C/WC B/O 6iWI3iUIARC TUO 1

Format for acceptance of award of temporary license
(To be given on company/firm's letter head)

03.03.2023

Group General Manager lW Z
IRCTC NMZ

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services
in train no. 20931-32 (old no19331-32),INDB-KCVL Express.
Ref: Your office letter no. 2023flRCTC/WCB/06/VI3/MARCH/01 dt. 03.03.2023.

With reference to above, I/we hereby convey mylour acceptance of the terms and conditions
of the temporary license.

Security deposit as per clause 2.8 of General conditions of license- section one TO BE PAID
AT CORPORATE OFFICE:-
'l'rairr no. Sccurity

dcposit

'l'otal Bank Details f)emand draft/Bankers
cheque/R'fGS/IIIEFT No./Bank
Guarantee

License fee as per clause no.2.9 of General conditions of license- section one TO BE I'AII)
A'T WZ.
Train
no.

I-iocnsc Iicc GS'f
@18%

Total Bank
Details

Dcmand drafl/llankers
chcq uc/lt'l'GS/NIlli'l' No.

Spccial security Deposit as per clause no. 2.10 of General conditions of license- section one
TO I}E I'AID AT II{CTC/SZ.

Further details of meals (B/[r, lunch & dinner), pick up locations for the above trains are as

under:-

Train no. Service Details of meal
supply unit along
with address

Name of
contact person
of the meal
supply unit

Phone no. of
contact
person

20931

Lunch
Dinner To be sunnlied bv IRCTC/SZ
B/F
Lunch
Dinncr

20932

B/F
Lunclr
Dinner
t]/Il
Lunch

I'rain no Spccial sccurity
[)cposit

fotal Bank Details Dcmand Draft/llankcrs
3hcquc/l{'l'G S/N IiF'l' No.

Page 4 of 5



2 023/IRCTC/WCB/O 6/M3/MAIICH/O 1 03.03.2023
IRCTC or its authorized person or nominated agency is free to inspect the above premises as

and when required.

llWe am/are ready to corrmence services in the above train as per advise of IRCTC.
Signatu rc:
N'l/s_
Narnc of authorized
l)ersorr_
l)atc
Placc
Scal of the licensee

Page 5 of 5


